
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)
VA250-17-B-0691

TO: Contracting Specialist Richmond McCloud
Richmond.McCloud@va.gov

RFI NO.: DATE: REFERENCE:
REPLY NEEDED BY:

INFORMATION NEEDED:

REPLY:

REPLY FROM: DATE:

ATTACHMENTS: COPY TO:

PROJECT NUMBER: 506-329 Please ensure that before submitting questions or requests for clarification
that you thoroughly read the solicitation, specifications, drawings and other
pertinent documents. When submitting questions on this project the
Government requires contractors to specifically identify the specification
and/or solicitation section(s) or drawing number(s) in reference to the
question or request for clarification submitted. No question or request for
clarification will be answered by the Government unless the above
requirements are met.  Failure to comply may prevent the Government from
responding in a timely manner.

PROJECT TITLE: Clinical Support and Admin Bldg.
PROJECT LOCATION: Department of Veterans Affairs

Ann Arbor VAMC
2215 Fuller Rd.
Ann Arbor, MI 48105

SUBMITTED BY: City/State:

PHONE NO.:

z003u6dm
Typewriter
734-233-8375

z003u6dm
Typewriter
1

z003u6dm
Typewriter
08/07/17

z003u6dm
Typewriter
23 36 00 Air Terminal Units

z003u6dm
Typewriter
Hello. For past projects at VA Ann Arbor the specs have required Siemens to provide their factory pre-packaged ZCU Air Terminal Units.  I did not see them listed in the spec or schedule this time.  Will those be a requirement for this project as well.  And if yes please issue an addendum stating such.  Thank you, John McCormick

Treiss, Lynn
Text Box
This project only requires that Siemens controls be provided on the terminal units to be installed on this project. There is no requirement for the terminal units themselves to be a Siemens product. Any terminal unit complying with the specifications and equipment schedules is acceptable.
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REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)
VA250-17-B-0691

TO: Contracting Specialist Richmond McCloud
Richmond.McCloud@va.gov

RFI NO.: 2 DATE:08/09/2017
REFERENCE: REPLY NEEDED BY:

INFORMATION NEEDED:

REPLY:

REPLY FROM: DATE:

ATTACHMENTS: COPY TO:

PROJECT NUMBER: 506-329 Please ensure that before submitting questions or requests for clarification
that you thoroughly read the solicitation, specifications, drawings and other
pertinent documents. When submitting questions on this project the
Government requires contractors to specifically identify the specification
and/or solicitation section(s) or drawing number(s) in reference to the
question or request for clarification submitted. No question or request for
clarification will be answered by the Government unless the above
requirements are met.  Failure to comply may prevent the Government from
responding in a timely manner.

PROJECT TITLE: Clinical Support and Admin Bldg.
PROJECT LOCATION: Department of Veterans Affairs

Ann Arbor VAMC
2215 Fuller Rd.
Ann Arbor, MI 48105

SUBMITTED BY: City/State:

PHONE NO.:

z003u6dm
Typewriter
23 36 00 Air Terminal Units

z003u6dm
Typewriter
Hello - Can this info be provided for FPVAV Boxes and Terminal VAV's?  Entering Water Temp, Leaving Water Temp, Entering Air Temp and Leaving Air Temp.  Thank You1)	EWT (Entering water temperature)2)	LWT3)	EAT4)	LAT

Treiss, Lynn
Text Box
1) EWT is 140 deg F2) LWT will vary based on scheduled flow rate and capacity required.3) EAT is 60 deg F4) LAT will vary based on the scheduled air flow and capacity required.
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REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI) 

VA250-17-B-0691 

 

 

TO: Contracting Specialist Richmond McCloud 

 Richmond.McCloud@va.gov 

 

 
RFI NO.: 1 DATE: 07/31/2017 REFERENCE: Drawings  

REPLY NEEDED BY:  

   
INFORMATION NEEDED: 

 

Drawing PL500 – Plumbing Schedules (Page 96 of 145) is missing from the drawings? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
REPLY: 

 

See attached drawing PL500. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
REPLY FROM: 

 

DATE:   

ATTACHMENTS: 

 

COPY TO: 

 

PROJECT NUMBER: 506-329 Please ensure that before submitting questions or requests for clarification 

that you thoroughly read the solicitation, specifications, drawings and other 

pertinent documents. When submitting questions on this project the 

Government requires contractors to specifically identify the specification 

and/or solicitation section(s) or drawing number(s) in reference to the 

question or request for clarification submitted. No question or request for 

clarification will be answered by the Government unless the above 

requirements are met.  Failure to comply may prevent the Government from 

responding in a timely manner. 

PROJECT TITLE: Clinical Support and Admin Bldg. 

PROJECT LOCATION: Department of Veterans Affairs 

Ann Arbor VAMC  

2215 Fuller Rd. 

Ann Arbor, MI 48105 

SUBMITTED BY: Tammy Wiles – IMS Contracting City/State: Escanaba, MI.  

PHONE NO.: 906-789-9021 Ext. 10 
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